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INSULATION

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

OSB ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

12
g A . SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
\\‘
e,
yEreas=— = _——— PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP
-
NOTE: SEALALL
IN TOP PLATE ANLC |- ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA
FIRE STOP BLOCIG
WITH CODE APPRED
SEALANT
PREFINISHED VENTED
ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM
(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
| 24" MAX
% 2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C.
9 - INSULATION
o
Z - TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH
0 SHOWN SEE CONTRACT FOR
2 SPECIFICATIONS
w
w
9 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING
/rg r
L
(- p 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
1/2" GWB /
WOOD BASE \
2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE
i
e s —

________________________________

| ———— CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL

SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE

AND REINFORCEMENT

APPROX. FINISH GRADE

T T T

[T T T T
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[T

T

POURED CONCRETE
STRIP FOOTING

SEE ENGINEERING
FOR SIZE AND
REINFORCEMENT

=
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TYP.AL DESIGN WALL SECTION

NON STRUCTURAL DATA
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT

Srd PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

E.2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E -3 |ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
E -8 |SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR

THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC

E - 10| CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10'
OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.

ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.

A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR

LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 2014 FBC EC SEC. R404.1

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

q@ DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX OUTLET

o
BATH EXAUST FAN
E WITH LIGHT
&

220v OUTLET
(tbm GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
o SMOKE DETECTOR
$ WALL SWITCH
$3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
$4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH

(tb WP/GFI WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET

V4 PHONE JACK

o TELEVISION JACK

] GARAGE DOOR OPENER
a,CM CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
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DIMENSONS:

Stated dnensions supercede scaled
dimensins. Refer all questions to
Mark Diosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not poceed without clarification.

COPYR3HTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Diosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its commn law copyrights and property right in
these infruments of service. This document is
not to bereproduced, altered or copied in any
form or ranner without first the express written
permissin and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFZATION: | hereby certify that | have
examind this plan, and that the applicable
portions)f the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply vith the 7th Edition Florida
Buildingode Residential (2020)

to the bet of my knowledge.

LIMITATON: This design is valid for one
building at specified location.

VWARK DISOSWAY P.E. 53915

. f ot o N
. . -_.' F fi _‘z.
: 4@;15;-;-‘{0‘)'&-0‘

L TR g &Y
Wednebtay, w3, "2021

Rark Disosway P.E.
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= ' e | [ROOF SHEATHING FASNING TABLE (RAFTER / TRUSS SG = 0.49) NERAL NOTES:
Sheathing Nail spacing |Nal Sacing NAIL 0SB TO OR NAIL OSE TO LOWER TOP PLATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTOR TABLE ‘ GENERAL NOTES:
along n
;w::u 55""'2’2.‘5“ 53.‘.'"' alorg pans} aup:orts in the N PP ERAPETRE IO TOrFONE i e ENGINEERED TRUSSES Uplift SP|Uplift SPF [ Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter | TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
| P e o edges panel field (IF POSSIBLE) N USE (2) MST16 ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT 515 785 SDWC15600 = : | ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR, TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
| "
FOR > 860 LB " . | DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
20mph |56 ASTG67 RSRE-0T [ o0 12" oc Sl e UPLIFT 143 151500 1600 TOR MAILS e N Ha At 12 4501 1w | | TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
Exp. B (2 3/80.113") l : 575 495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 1/2" 5-8dx1 1/2" ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
120 mph | 7/16" ASTNG67 RSRS-01 _ |6" oc 6" oc > . - 51001 15" RIS 1 | TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
Exp. e (2 3/80.113") _ g L ool R ] - _—— |DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
TR T ASTNG67 RSRS03 6" oc 5 oc IS LTS16 — 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2 6-10d1 1/2 FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
. T —— ot o (2 1120.131") H2.5A - =1 12-10d X 1 12" 1000 |860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 172" 7-10d1 1/2° BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
: ik . 10-8d X 1 1/2" - ; - : WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE oA Joar RaRms (6) NAILS IN (2 Sligiisson i e T ) 1B 15 1o t0di 1 'REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
( ) e . LOWER TOP MTS16 SDW(y 12500 Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member | WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
. 130 mph |7/16" és;gg?zsR?Rs-m 6"oc 6 oc PLATE - 14-10d X 1 1/2" @ 32300 o (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE 1235|1235 LSTA21 8-10d 8-10d '
| Exp. B 113" - | — | SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATI T PART OF TH
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES 135 moh 15732 ASTNG67 RSRS01 5 o0 g 1~ SHEATHING NAILING: g-FGSEJ i | [1840 1455 MSTA24 9-10d 9-10d | ON: SITE ON IS NO IS PLAN
N e ECIORD Exp. C (2 3/80.113") 112" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE o _. 1030 [1030  |CS20 7-10d 7-10d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
: - : 4| DIST. &3/8" MIN. VERT. Uniift SP|Upiift SPE|Stud Piate Ti o Stud To Piate GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 130 mph | 16/32 AThEA7 IR0, (Hloe 8hac EDGE DIST. TOSTUG - st sttt i = d > VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
Exp-0 e, 7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED NOTE: 585 |18 SP1 w104 _|4t0d
T —— f;.ﬁxseglfs? E— 2X4SPF#2 | || FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOMPLATE  ADD 2ND STUD 1065|605 P2 &-10d EL | CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.
T30 o [TE ST BRI T BLOCKING j 8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD FOR>2500LB - 771 771 [STA24 10-10d Wrap under or over plate EWELDED S —
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE Exp. B (2 3/80.113") & SHERTHING T — BEAGTION, & i 1235 [1235  |LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate| | REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE :
i R 140 mph | 19/32" ASTNG67 RSRS-03  [6" 0C 6" oc / HEIGHT SHEATHING COVERS Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud/ Post |Anchor OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
Exp. C @iRosst) e | UPPER TOP PLATE & BOTTOM 7/16* 0SB - 1825 (1800  |DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/A'x1 112" |1/2'x12" Titen HD (RERTIE SRR
or e
NOTE: (3" x 00" ek -~ PLATE 1" MIN. Sy 4235 (3640  [HTT4 18-160x2 112" |1/2'x12" Titen HD FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONGRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
' IONS 5 > 5 ; -~ @32, Upiift P |Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Mono | To Stud/ Post _|Ancher ' REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
INTOP PLATE AND FIRE e il s Y e ) B o Elhat il = - et % e e 'TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE Exp.D s ; A7 \ 1699|1800 BTV 2 2 Hon |FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
APPROVED SEALANT — L ?; s 7/16" 0SB —-» 716" 0SB 4235|3640  |HTT4 18-160x2 12 |1/2°x12" Titen HD CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
G- 9 150 mph [19/32" ASTNE67 RSRS-03  [6' oc 6" oc - = - Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Stemwall|To Post Sowor —|  CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
Exp. C (2 1/20.131") ' 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8°12" Drill & Epoxy 'BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
ATTACH TRUSSES —— or ASF1667 RSRS-04 2300 ABU66 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epo: |PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
TO WALL / BEAM (3" x €0%) 2 ' TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL
w/ SIMPSON SDWC15600 TSR T e R T o0 Upet-8F jupiis 17| Post Baxen ) Moo [T Past TR e |(RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNERAND
FOR UP TO 485 LB UPLIFT Exp.D (2 1120.131") 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD : or ASF1667 RSRS-04 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
" x 00" :
ok RLATAE W 1Y Ex=ie e m,} T o T A ) SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
) Note: For sheathing located a minim of 4 feet from the perimeter edge of the rool, including R P 1k AEN (o T Tt e (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR : B iminin il . . : Joit ; ;
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER oneacrsdo o idiea vl Wos, nllcing e pamiiac o s § bchs on el chrg periecte | AT TAMIRIRIE T DS LS EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS:  ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 31696, UN.0.
code minimum thickness of roof sheing. The thickness of the sheathing may need to be increased | QNE STORY WOOD FRAME ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; ROOF SHEATHING,
based in the type of roofing materialing used. See manufacturer Florida product approval. _ L s . b e Eg!l'sElnglg FgA%HJE.I:F?lh% Ig :E’; ing i;v;grﬁmgléjgtgﬁ GTHS UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
2x4/6 SPF #2 STUDS e Sy ' B S S S SRS i E MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED.
REC SIUDTABLE FOR OVERHANGI12"-24" USE A DROPED GABLE TRUSS WITH 2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC — FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR . _
/ ! 2X4 OUTLOOKER24" O.C. w/ H2.5a TO GABLE TRUSS AND aT)T?;'j;;)JﬁlfOSE “rgmLs ENGlNEEPEDTLTJUSSESUFT RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, Iiﬁgﬂggfsﬁghgg’;ﬁNﬁl%ngsmg@gggﬂgﬁggg ggE;ESFPL%CJ&USNBSSR@TAESENECTORS.
() 131 325" N& 70 2nd TRUSS (3L OCK BETWEEN OUTLOOKFR) ' e e STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH). AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING | FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
; |
2X4 LOOKOUT BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. : 0 SORGEADER LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. :‘Lrgn:% E&CEAEE"D“{MUFACTURER S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING —_ H3 EACH OUTLOOKER SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.8 = 12.8" 0.C.) OADS.
FULLY BLOCKED (4) .131"X3 1/4" 2 5 e - ko
x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
S COMNICN RALD FROCESHEMHING kS 7 (oh@ - e ' DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
3" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD N ' d ROOF SHEATHING \ " - (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-2" STUD HEIGHT /15" IN GROUTED GMU. |
SEE SHEATHING FOR i ¢ (2) LSTA24 wi (7) 10d TO HEADER & (7) 10d TO . o ,
s i | = /- (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 15-7" STUD HEIGHT | [GUILDER'S RESFONSTBILITY: |
MAX > TRMES (1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 17-3"STUD HEIGHT , :
: (4) .131°X3 1/4" - NOTCH HEADER INTO POST | | THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
INSTALL 2X4 SPFDIAGONAL BRACE NAILS (1 3/4* MIN. REMAINING POST THICKNESS) P T e T | SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
. AND NAIL TO BLGING AT TOP CHORD & - P (4) #10 DECK SCREWS AT ' |CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
W,_'IH gﬁ,‘ﬁ'w&;ﬁggﬁ?ﬂ%@gfﬁ *Q,R 7/16" 0SB 84 3" 0.C. —»| | i DIAGONAL BRACE MUST > w/ 2" MIN THREAD PENETRATION INTO HEADER ; PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
PLACED O ¥ i - BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS Z - | SP#2 925 (1.4 | |WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR | EDGE &1270.C. FIELD EGR LENGTHOVER J2'IT 7 PLATE | uAéLSCI}JRTE? TRUSS A~ L TR 2x8 o o | DESIGN PRESSURES.
e R L ATIACH Pod RN TO [I45Y BE “T" BRAGED UP wl131X3 1/4" @ 6" OC 4X4 SP#2 POST (SEE NO NOTCH NOTE BELOW) 2x10 & : PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION, IF YOU i
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED BLOCKING w/ £ T0 12 AND UNBRACED ; : e o |
- % 2x12 SP #2 750 (1.4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LO CTION, C
AND COMPACTED FILL (4) 131"X3 1/4" NAILS ot W UP TQEi” ' _ —————— ABU POST BASE w/ (12) 16d & /8" ANCHOR '
f(4 "X3 1/4 % 1?: uF 7 ooyt Ay GiBl 2aEV3SP 12600110 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. .
NA! 4) .131"X3 1/4" ~ 7 o / ; - : VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS .
TOE NAIL TRUSS NAILS G % EXTEROR SHEATHING PORCH POST CONNECTIONS LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|1700/1.7 DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
2X_PT SP #2 PLATE TO TOP PLATE . : = A
e ; TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
I8 X &° SIMPSON TITEN HD 12d @ 6' O.C. 1 75/ Uplift[Post Top Connection |Bottom Connection LVL| MICROLAM |2950|2.0 BEARING LOCATIONS.
R i | Y A 2300 |6x6 SP#2 PT|(2) LSTA21  |ABUGG PSL| PARALAM  |2900(2.0 !
@ 32" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS — 1 / N T m— |
SDWC 15600 —2X4X8' RAT RUN NAILEACH N - STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOUS | :
48" OC CONNECGTION w/ (4) .131°X3 1/4" NAILS 70 7405 BETWEEN POINTS OF POSTS CUT FLUS ] PREVENT ROTATION: THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
% . LATERAL SUPPORT H;;—OF L Ll il i e e . N |18 BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
(4) .131"X3 1/4" SEE STUD TABLE EAVE / HIP ROOF . TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
X3 1/4" NAILS - STRAP TRUSS w3 o THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
e Lo aags 5?:5#;&%5:30&5%3%; TOP PLATES ARE INSTALLED ) COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
\ s e U - (2) LSTA24 14-10 46 0p (2) MTS20 14-10d ON FRONT AND REAR OF POST TO HEADER MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
ONE STORY WALL SECTION e - ATTACH HEADEhER T0 POST wi (8) 131" x 3.25" TOE-NAIL . |PROFESSIONAL FOR CORREGT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
GABLE END: ‘ ' LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
e ———— - EXTEND GABLE " MIN REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" SPAGE RAT RUN & DIAGIAL BRAGE 6.0 0.C. INTO TRUSS BOS6 214\ CORD AND INTO BEAWAT 1 112° FROM TOb & BOTTOMEDGE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
e PNAUCTED GERINGL” | etpe e | o
, oo i W (TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTE ' | RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHIGH WAS CREATED BY THE
QL YP ') GAB= BRACING 'DETA| i e L B P.) PO RCH POST | | |TRUSS MANUFAGTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
. |8 - WOOD FRAME ONE STORY W(NODD | |RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
WOOD FRAME \ s TR - ) TRUSS SHEETS. .
PR L | _ N : | s .
- | OPTION: 1 (Bgycker) OPTION: 2 (POCKETED) - ROOF SHEATHING )
/ ATH TUD TO TOP PLATE [ 8d @ 6" 0OC 2
'e 4 /—w MPSON SDWC15600 (UNOJ;\ ! = e 5
| 1 -— / = I S— " ke ~ w
i \ [ @2x_serazTop pLaTE ——wfd— ¥ NOTCH o 6 @
. , 7 e
- 2 | BEAM . NOTE: / [0}
e [ I 7 | " ||| SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED 2X4 SPF #2 £ = Lo
E \\ / _ M ; f| TOTOPPLATES wigd 3" ch inlicas SRRaER RGOF TRUSS \ BLOCKING e g @ 8
1] . (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) e JRESSES @ -~ RRSES e
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES g S '_' i :‘; HUC410 | v & SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER 24" OC 716" OSB 24" oC h 2X4 SPF #2 = - '&J 2 i
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES z ) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED 4¢ 18-16d TO FACE . TOE-SCREW w/ (2) ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC 0] MIN. LENGTH 12" BLOCKING (o)) < o o
< OR BACK NAILED THRU 10-10d TO JOIST | (4) SIMPSON 2X4 SPF #2 o Sk 2X4 SPF #2 — e it = X gt »
o 7 NG STUD INTO HEADER | SDWC15600 e — BLOCKING @ 24 0C w! BLOCKING @6"0C 131"X3 1/4" @ 6" OC =) o =80
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES 2 E Sfeciep=t il ; i A31X3 147/ Y| | (4) 131"X3 14 131"%3 1/4" | fd@eos 0 oot [ A — E “— 8 £ %
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES ——| = ||| SHEATIG MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATES ) @6' OC—y-lil  NAILS EACH e @ 6" OC - f ) =] W3s
S 8/||| w/8d 3% (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) ; ! BT = p a0 weeRses gl s = — %
osh w Z|lla SHE#}N% EQLLEDG‘I:%EEADER | i 7/16" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED o = 0. <
K o - 2x4 BLO%KSI@FBDS = g wl (2) RIS @ ; POCKETED 84 @ 6" OC 8d @ 6' 0C — 86 @ 6" OC /_ FROM SLAB TO ROOF DECK, = [
: BETWEE ; | / 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD
7 . @ 16" OC VERTICALLY 2 % g | 'BrggEPALE‘T'E 7/16" 0SB (2) 2X_ SPF#2 ~7/16" OSB < 8
/N i EACH END (TYP.) Z0nm (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS DROPPED B OR 2X6 BLOCKING |/ S
5 E bz . ) \ ( EAM) @ 24" OC wi % -
| ] o n
l«—— 0SB ’ B3z ¥ (4) .131"X3 1/4 ©
' | Isa ALTERNATE FOR LOWER : NAILS EACH ALTERNATE IF TRUSS ALTERNATE IF TRUSSES N
INTERIOR SHEARALL = —— 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) t?]r;—" e 1 = e e ‘ CEILING ON ONE SIDE END IN TO TRUSS 1S CLOSE TO SHEARWALL P LL N
(4) A31°X3 1/4° NAILS —— < - \ i 2 ¥l & TO THE TOP PLATE
INTO EACH 2X4 BLOCKING WINDOW SJLL PLATE —7 ATTACH STUD PACK |
LOCATED @ 16" OC (PER TABLE BELOW) 11| TO BOTTOM PLATE _—2x_sPRa2 STUDS
% % NAIL ENDS OF EACH F:t\é W/ g;o ﬁ;cilg:‘ggorv » SEE STUD TABLE
= X4 = (4) 131" x 3.25" NAILS | e - - DIMENSIONS:
" .E Ix6 = EG; .131:“ x 3.25" NAILS ! SILL PLATE SPANS FQR 10°-0" WALL HEIGHT | (3) EACH STUD _— 7/16" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED Stalect dinarsions Siersess scaisd
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES o & i S dllospitichorboolnndoett s . 1 " : POID
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES b 0 0l DESIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM NOTE: 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD dimensions. Refer all questions to
Vi X WIND SPEED | (1)2xd | (2)2xd | (1)2%6 | (2)2x6 | Po-EAS28 ’#@%ﬁ%ﬂ PLATE — HTT4 HOLD DOWN IS NOT REQUIRED S Mark Disosway, PE. for resolution.
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————#=| CRIPPLES g#. REQUIRED | ol =B B ke | FoROTHER WAL | / s o b gBWAsﬁEEi o e sttt pppeddoptlien el e SDWC15450 @ 32' OC De not proceed without clarification.
s i : 130MPHEXP.C| 52 | 7:9' | 77" | 7" |soaisnailee (THIN 3" OF STUD PACK FRAMING DETAIL N T — , COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
7"0C | I Ao - I . DIVIDED BY (H/10) e e ! B / & HTT4 HOLD DOWN EACH END OF EACH Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
; . . o e — e B . | its common |law copyrights and property right in
|« EXTERIOR WALL KING TSLIJJ% Ec: SBAOSO‘ITBNOI;LA : INTERIOR SHEAR WALL SEGMENT (NOTE: HAVE TRUSS DESIGNER LOAD TRUSS gl o Udp i il
.- O ( | FOR 400 PLF DRAG LOAD) | iad i
B R TRAPI NG D ETAI L ¢ not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
/ TYP I CAL H EAE § DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: form or manner without first the express written
A I N TE R I 0 R S H EAR WAL L = permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS MEAM TO. _ BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION
i (TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING e ‘ , p ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & AB FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
! : WOooD FRA'EHE w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS (2020) examined this plan, and that the applicable
; WOOD FRAME . —— = 3 e e e = — = = - ) - il | CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-16 portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
| - — ) ' comply with the 7th Edition Florida
! TOP PLATE SPLICE e Eﬂ%ﬂg%?%z'ﬂﬁm STUD = . |WINDLOADS Building Code Residential (2020)
o ' 457 MIN, SPLICE LENGTH N1 T NALS SPH._@ ;?1) 1?;1- s HAL|F i —(7) 1001 12 BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH to the best of my knowledge.
" GWB UNBLOCK| | A" NAIL ; 9 ‘
| LB b L $ (2) FOR 24 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT | H ‘ 2X6 SP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT (ACE 118, 8 0LsT) e
ILS ¢ HOLES
| i " NAILS 12" 0C i INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY b\ WIND EXPOSURE G LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
A31"X3 1/4" N 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD {3) FOR 2X6 ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT building, at specified location.
(#) FOR 28 EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG (BUILDER WUST FIELD YERIFY)
(5) FOR 2X10 SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR I
e = . ¢ - B T % g COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) MARK DISOSWAY PE. 53915
FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) = = h 1131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC Z C Cs20 d TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS 1°R . RISK CATEGORY I
s ' 1A / STAGGERED (V1K1 (1) - 10dX1 172" TO HEADER U I BB BT ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION [ENCLOSED
= : \ OR CORNER FILL HALF THE GN PER TABLE BELOW:
= \ - : INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18 ¥
T i HOLES BETWEEN HEADER & Akl o
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES - v | b CORNER DOOR WIDTH YB"KA" LAG 16d (2} ROWS OF ; {’%
i | I STAGGER | .131"X3 1/4" NAILS ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES - a?‘b %)
8d 12 OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES | i ' _ ) O -
N S e o g : P 24 OC =00 & 0C MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT &
---------------- 8 | C&C DESIGN PRESSURES [SEE TABLE :
TSIDE CORNER UNDER POINT LOAD 4 Ll e il ok FLOOR LOADING
_ :?ikaﬁﬁ}%Hz';ﬂ;NLs 2X4 BLOCKING ' 16' - 18' 16" OC 3"oc 3"oC ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD
. - - SLEEPING ROOM
i " ERED |
o i g SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ] ROOF LOADING :
?9832'52;13'."& FIELD 7 " - i FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD g
41270 <12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD
, ; i ) ; 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD
_ = 7 . / = SOIL BEARING CAPACITY |1500 PSF Mark Disosway P.E.
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) e | / e S — T | S| | 2X6 SP #2 DOOR BUCK - FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZOIE 163 SW Midtown Place
| - 3 ! | i1 (] -
| T . @SILL PL;TIE TO STUD I BRACKET, ——— Sullt:e 103
5 A OsB NALING ¥ Lake City, Florida 32025
| 131"X3 14" NAILS 12" OC 8d 3* OC @ PANEL EDGES B s s ¥ Iy o b COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (E&XP C) 386.754.5419
; B o 754,
~ g PANEL EDGES FOR 2X4 | ' w EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5 . . "
Mg | SRR % FOR 2X6 X g NOTE: WIND AREA (FT2)  [INTERIOR END 4' FROM ALL disoswaydesign@gmail.com
(5) FOR 2X8 f 1 THIS DETAIL IS INTENDED TO BE USED ONLY FOR NAROW SHEARWALL SEGMENTS AS OUTSIOE GORNER ‘
6) FOR 2X10 ' X SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN, THE PIER BESIDE THE OPENING MUST MEET THE ASPECT RATIO - 5
® ) b REQUIREMENT HMW < 3.5:1 WHERE H IS THE PIER HEIGHT. FOR WINDOWS NOT GREATER 020 +25.6(Vasd) -27.8(Vasd) | +25.6(Vasd) -34.2(asd) OB NUMBER:
INSIDE CORNER 4 5 — : THAN 2' HIGHT OR 5' WIDE THE WIDTH OF THE OPENING MAY BE INCLUDED AS FULL HEIGHT ' 0-20 +42.6(Vult)  -46.2(Vult) +42.6(Vult)  -57(ult) JOB .
: SHEARWALL IN ADDITION TO THE PIER WIDTH WHEN STRAPPED ACCORDING TO THIS DETAIL. (TYP.) GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 210663
(TYP.) CORNER FRAMING (TYP.) WALL CONECTIONS . OPENING FORCE TRANSFER J GARS LA o7 GARAGE DOOR V2 6(Vesd) 255Vt
: HEEL = : w g#%‘tme JOINT . WOOD FRAME 16x7 GARAGE DOOR +21.7(Vasd)  -24.1(Vasd) s -1
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAM| _—— o ) . WoSD rHame | S W S 5, g S — g OF 6 SHEETS

- | .



42'-4"
&
25'-4"
‘-J
NOTE: FOR €M WALL FOUNDATIONS L= e e e S e e
OVER 5 COWBES IN HEIGHT THE SLAB - & i =2
IS REQUIERITO BE ATTACHED TO THE ; : &
STEM WALL BOND BEAM w/ : . . i
Z X 245 COIRRRERANS TALL STEM WALL TABLE: ! ; : : |
. I 1
m o g The table assumes 40 ksi for #5 rebar and 60 ksi for #7 & #8 rebar with 6" hook in the Ll vl ]
y " . . H 1 ] !
THE HORIZTAL BOND BEAM REBAR, fowers o lermion skl of e OML wall (emy from tre il reesrs, whi 2t axiarie 11 1 B 5
side of the wall). If the wall is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC i : i : '
CONCRETE SLAB (1) #5 CONTUOUS IN vertically or'a horizontal bond bea?m w'[th 1#5 continuous at rnjd height. For higher parts of :' ! : : E
HEADER-BL(K BOND BEAM @ the wall 12" CMU ALnlay be used m;:l ;T\:;NEFmeE:E :sE ::own in “\1;:; tabl:_ b:é?r:n; i . : : : :
STEMWALL | UNBALANCED VE OR RTIC ORC ' ' |
‘ LA EDGE IERBECTION wr BIE-NNALL HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL : ; : ' . 4" SLAB L5
e ——— o (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ! . . ! : 3 ELEVATION bog
| i #5 VERT. RER w/ STD. HOOK IN FOOTING e prm s 45 p ™ ! ! X ; : ¥ {2
“ A SRR B8 33 3.0 % 9% 9% 9 9% 9% ] e : : ! /F“
. i ! ! \ -— | 1 L
gﬁf ‘IS(?FSI\:!J EEJLG 32)? g'cou RSES 1 = e 9 - i s o : ' \ 4 B £l f::'l\ : S-2
i . 4, 8 6 : ' . '
. (SEE SPECIAREINFORCEMENT vid : . e o o o s N ¥ % L \$-2 :
—_—_— TABLE FOR IRE THAN 5 COURSES) 53 50 | 56 96 96 9 86 9 ' & : ' :
- : 6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 9 v | 11°-2v4" 5.9%" | | s i |
COVER (TYP) | * . . . | -~ | e ; & , 25'-4 -
(TYP) *—g%&ééggggi%%me 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 N | :
= — \ : ] ]
w/ (2) #5 RER CONTINUOUS L L2 a8 40 £ 4 68 o 2 F ! :
8.0 Tk 16 32 48 32 64 80 i " : !
8.7 83 | 8 24 32 24 48 64 ! I ] T
/F1\ OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOTING 93 50 | 8 16 24 6 | 40 78 T =N :
i 13 - |
\S:Z/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" | STANDING C%‘) a1 :
\ z ]
' I |- :
! | N
MASONRY NOTE: : : ~ B "
CONCRETE SLAB MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT : | ) -
SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION ' i B :
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). i : :
THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE . _:__'G '
o PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS L : | ‘
N R — 0
B T K27 |
] 12"W X" D FOR HOUSE THE ENGINEER IN WRITING 3 heam X :
& - . BUI o
e o 12" W X" D FOR PORCH AC£530,1-IFI2 Saction S:Jedfﬁc Reqt:riremants = . E : WER 2 E E
MONO P)TING 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi . i -;T :
2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval % ! 1 :
2.3 CMU standard ASTIM c 92}02' Normal weight, Hollow, ' ' :
ediu finish, 8"x8"x16" runni ! |
/F1\_MONOLITHIC FOOTINC g g i 18 ;
. | - ] " blmk ! i) " 1 L |
\S_y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, | e 5-0 ’ 7-3% :
5.5"%2.75"%11.5" - ;
24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ksi, Lap K :
splices min 40 bar dia. (25" for #5) ; ‘ 1 941" i
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Anchors, sheet metal ties completely 10 [ : 4 0" SLAB :
CONCRETE SLAB———— embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM d | A \
A525, Class GE0, 0.60 oz/it2 or 304SS R ELEVATION| / \ || e :
24F Coating for corrosion protection Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to : : : :
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal ' d i ; 1
S S R ————————— === ties nat completely embedded in mortar or : | F1 ! |
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 L ! .
it or 30488 : L \S-2 ; ¥ i
o ° LD 33.E2 |Pipes, conduits, and accessories |Any not shown on the project drawings ! ‘ i ! S %
THICKEID SLAB FOOTING PSRRI 3 F ' :
- 1 I
w/ (2) #EONTINUOUS 3.3 E7 |Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type : : | :
and |ocation of movement joints if not ' i : i
detailed on project drawings. d [ : : !
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOTING 1 F = B
i i L}
\S-2/ scaLe: 112'= 10" o | E : N ¥
= \ [y 1
i 4 E s &
BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF . Vol 12'-8" ! i
12" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL % ¢ e ; ) 7]
A A 3 ! : E : g
2 K ! : @
% CON(ETE SLAB ; : . ! » @
= : : : : @ e
= B g = 2B £ pu -
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6" MIN. WIDE = SUPPORT (FLOOR OR o : i : : : : DIMENSIONS:
= PERPENDICULAR WALL) - | ' - ﬁ:—‘l\ : : Stated dimensions supercede scaled
4" - 6" CURB (optional) I Z @ TOP OF RETAINING WALL : B / : ' l : ::m;ngiuns, Raﬂ;r l;’AII f;;ut-ml.ic;rsfl to
= v i ! i i = : ark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
ey Y WITHIN 3'-0" OF OPENING é #? g-lringgBAR $ | : f : : S 2 : ! Do not proceed without clarification.
W K IN FOOTING ! [ i i J !
CONCRETE SLAB = " 1 | ! ! 1 : ! COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
5 @ EACH CORNER & 48" OC ki : N W : ! Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
«—— 12" W X 1D + CURB ‘ <t v | : v E < ! 1 ;t':-x corrlm'lon law copyrights and property right in
MONO ECTING & : 8X8X16. RUNNING BOND . : ) ! 19'-81%4" : {¥ | ! 207 |l : m(zsiao ::t::menbs of service. This document is
o s ) > - produced, altered or copied
w/ (2) #5 (INTINUOUS 3 1 _ CMU STEM WALL g i i i Ve ! 0 | form or manner without first the exgr[ess":vﬁgin
r Z o~ : : ¥ : . : ;\§ Tl : permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
CONCRETSLAB Ee_ : : @ 4" SLAB & ! ! 2 /—J\ : CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
. i 1 ! 1 1 ) 1 M examined this plan, and that the applicable
3" MIN. ~———20" W X 10" D POURED - ) ELEVATION o K portions ofthe pian, relating to wind engineering
@ MONOLITHIC CURB FOQING COVER (TYP,) - . CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING o i S = p i comply with the 7th Edition Florida
— 2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS ! i 1 1 Building Code Residential (2020)
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" w/ (2) i / - i B I | SRR ol to the best of my knowledge.
] |
: | | | : : ‘ ngm: ttj"r.arncw: This design is valid for one
VTR o 3 uilding, at specified location.
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MONO FOOT3 g&%ﬁgisﬁi‘”‘“ﬁ PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 52 - & TP T < e
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. z -4" SLAB ! et N
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING = . bp I e Porey
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'N- 3| THE SLAB SHALL BE: 4' CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED w/ T I : I
ﬁ:_5\ GARAGE DOOR POCKET POTING ge—tgnbez WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHARS = i : | Mark Disosway P.E
& AN = AL 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ! . t 4 il
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SEE PORCH
/;— T‘I\I:I: K(2s} %SSSPF #2 POST DETAIL (TYPICAL)

SWS = 5.33'

L
/
a SWS = 5.33

/ (2) 2X6X6'-4" 2J 3K

(2) 2X12 SP #2 (2) 2X12 SP #2

VALLEY ROOF PLAN MEMBER LEGEND (2) SIMPSON SDWC15600 TOP
(3) SIMPSON SDWC15450 BOTTOM

TRUSS ANCHOR WITHIN 6"
= = TRUSS UNDER VALLEY FRAMING -
:====: VALLEY RAFTER OR RIDGE

=l CRIPPLE

LUMBER SIZE & GRADE MINUMUM REQUIREMENTS

RIDGE BOARD 2X6 SYP #2
RAFTER SPANS 20'-0" OR LESS | 2X4 SYP #2
PURLINS / LATERAL BRACING | 2X4 SPF #2

2X (WIDTH OF RAFTER SEAT CUT) SPF #3 OR
SLEEPERE 2 PARALLEL 2X4 SPF #3

CRIPPLES & BLOCKING 2X4 SPF #2 OR BETTER
TRUSS BELOW SEE TRUSS DESIGN - SOUTHEREN PINE MATERIAL

——(3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
CENTERED UNDER TRUSS

GIRDER TRUSS

-2508 #
(3) HTS20 TOP uo#
HTT4 BOTTOM

CRIPPLES 40" O.C. FOR 20 psf (TL) AND 10 psf (TD) (TYP. SHINGLE RGz0F) max

& CONNECTION REQUIREMENT NOTES

20" 0.C. (TYP.)

15.83"

2X4 RAFTERS TO RIDGE 3-16d OR6-.131x 3" TOTOE NAILS

CRIPPLE TO RIDGE 3-16d OR6-.131x 3" FF e NAILS

CRIPPLE TO RAFTERS 3-16d OR6-.131x 3" FA A cE NAILS

RAFTER TO SLEEPER OR BLOCKING [ 6-16d OR 12-.131 x 3" T 5 NAILS

SLEEPER TO TRUSS 4-16d OR8-.131x3"FA g, oE NAILS EACH TRUSS
RIDGE BOARD TO ROOF BLOCK 3-16d OR 6 -.131 x 3" TOFSE UAILS \
RIDGE BOARD TO TRUSS 3-16d OR 6 - 131 x 3" TOFSE YAl S |
PURLIN TO TRUSS (TYP.) 3-16d OR 6 - 131 x 3" NA[ e

SWS

SWS = 14.33'

7 LA % 7 A AN

y ; N
| sws=30 /" [(2)2x6xe,14 2k} S=65 @ axexeinazk] "\ sws =333

7 T 4-0" MAX SPACING

| ~N| || | W ]| =

CS20 RIDGE TENSION STRAPw/8-8d
OR 2X4 COLLAR TIE 3 - 16d OR 4 - .131 x3 PURLINTO TRUSS (F CRIPPLE 1S (2) SIMPSON SDWC15600 TOP (2) SIMPSON SDWC15600 TOP

ATTACHED TO PURLIN) 4-16d OR 8- 131 x 3" NAA: o i (3) SlMPASON SDWC15450 > TTOM (3) SIMPSON SDWC 15450 BOTTOM
9 | TRUSS TO BLOCKING 3-16d OR 6 -.131 x 3" ENEND NAILS I NCHOR WITHI ANCHOR WITHIN 6"

. 11
10 | CRIPPLE TO TRUSS 3-16d OR6-.131x3 FA":ACE NAILS

VALLEY ROOF PLAN - 1
11 | CRIPPLE TO PURLIN 3-16d OR 6 - .131 x 3" FAGACE NAILS il

SWS =4.0°

2X4 VALLEY RAFTER

—MIN. (2) 2X4 SPF #2
i JACK STUDS

_____________ GENERAL NOTES

—————— e s 3 MAXIMUM RAFTER SPANS
6'-0" FOR 2X4, 9'-0" FOR 2X6 SPF #2 OR SYP #2.

MAXIMUM ROOF AREA PER SUPPORT
16ft2 IN ZONES 2 & 3, 24ft2 IN ZONE 1. (EXAMPLE: 4'-0" O.C. X 4-0" SFSPAN il
= 16fi2 OR 2-0" X 80" SPAN = 1612)

PURLINS REQUIRED 2'-0" O.C. IF EXISTING SHEATHING IS REMOVED. [
PURLINS SHOULD OVERLAP SHEATHING ONE TRUSS SPACING MININy s 1un1 "
IN CASES THAT THIS IS IMPRACTICAL, OVERLAP SHEATHING A MIN}M{IMUM &
OF 6", AND NAIL UPWARDS THROUGH SHEATHING INTO PURLIN WITFH—H A [H]
MINIMUM OF 8 - 8d COMMON WIRE NAILS. 1

THIS DRAWING APPLIES TO VALLEYS WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITI .

Q * ATTACHMENT CAN BE MADE DIRECTLY -SPANS (DISTANCS BETWEEN HEELS) 40-0" OR LESS frions:

SEE CRIPPLE, BRACING

JI|I

|(2) 2X6X6'-4",2J 3K]

I
I

ANCHOR WITHIN 6"

12 OR THROUGH PLYWOOD SHEATHING - MAXIMUM VALLEY HEIGHT: 14'-0" OR LESS

Wy A -MAXIMUM WIND SPEED: 130 MPH
tl e BY CUTTING A 2" x 4" NOTCH IN SHEATHING B A s it

- MAXIMUM TOTAL LOADING: 40 psf

- MEETS FBC 2017/ASCE 7-10 WIND REQUIREMENTS
- EXPOSURE CATEGORY "C", 1 = 1.0, Kzt = 1.0

- ENCLOSED BUILDING

CRIPPLE, BRACING, & BLOCKING NOTES

-2X4 CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACE (CLB) MIN. IS REQUIRED FOR GR”‘RIPF’LES 5-0"TO 10-0" LONG
NAILED w/ 2 - 10d NAILS OR 2X4 "T" OR SCAB BRACE NAILD TO FLAT T EDGE OF CRIPPLE
BEVEL RAFTER CUT AS REQ'D FOR PITCH WITH 8d NAILS @ 8" O.C. *T* OR SCAB MUST BE 90% OF CRIPPLE LENgy o/ co S e o
OVER 10'-0" LONG REQURE TWO CLB's OR BOTH FACES W/ "T" OR SCgrap |/SE STRESS
10 GRADED LUMBER & BOX OR COMMON NAILS. :
- NARROW EDGE OF CRIPPLE CAN FACE RIDGE OR RAFTER,
% AS LONG AS THE PROPER NUMBER OF NAILS ARE

W | W i LN INSTALLED INTO RIDGE BOARD
- INSTALL BLOCKING UNDER RAFTER IF SLEEPERS ARE NOT USED.
- INSTALL BLOCKING UNDER CRIPPLES IF CRIPPLES FALL BETWEEN

EXISTING ROOF 2X4 BLOCKING 2X4 PURLIN 24" 0.C. EXISTING 2X4 BLOCKING LOWER TRUSS TOP CHORDS AND LATERAL BRACING IS NOT USED,

FRAMING 2x SYP @ 24" O.C. (WHERE NO SHEATHING IS APPLIE 1/2" SHEATHING (NOT REQUIRED IF SLEEPERS ARE USED) - APPLY ALL NAILING IN ACCORDANCE TO NDS-1997 SECTION 12, NAILiiLS ARE COMMON WIRE
NAILS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

(2) SIMPSON SDWC15600 TOP
(3) SIMPSON SDWC15450 BOTTOM

& BLOCKING NOTES

//

SWS = 4.83'

4'-0" MAX SPACING

ﬁ CRIPPLES

4-0" (TYP.)

. e
— s — 7

/H\/’_‘\/_v'
N NE SCREWS

/

[ [
OPTION #1
o |
OPTION #2
é
]
OPTION #3
-—_
j:\.-_.

Il ~ REQUIRED

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES il ~THIS HEADER
(DESIGNED BY OTHERS)
ATTACH TRUSSES
TO WALL / BEAM
w/ (1) SIMPSON SDWC15600
FOR UP TO 485 LB UPLIFT
OR
(2) SIMPSON SDWC15600
FOR UP TO 850 LB UPLIFT

OPTION #4

5 6

5.0°

]

SWsS

=]
=
kz

5.5'

SECTION CUT PARALLEL TO VALLEY RAFTER
SCREWS

N
REQUIRED
IS HEADER

SWS

ROOF OVE FRAMING & BRACING DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S

ER/ |
'

SWS =3.75

" (NQ SCREWS
Il > REQUIRED
I >~ THIS HEADER

PROJECT ADDRESS:
Lot 144 The Preserves
Lake City, FL

Aaron Simaue Homes

SW§\= 16.0' \ 7
. N

=

“——INTERIOR SHEAR WALL *
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES ! SEEE DETAIL ON SHEET $¢1

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH H ¢
SN-1  SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X6 SP #2 (U.N‘olg_)ADERs

SWS = 6.83

2281 Model - Lot 144 The Preserves

NO SCREWS
REQUIRED
THIS HEADER

[IN|
11
11

-

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD }
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)

DIMEISIONS:

Statecdimensions supercede scaled
dimenions. Refer all questions to
Mark lisosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do no proceed without clarification.

26,83

SWs

SN-3  USE ONE JACK STUD GIRDER SUPPORT PER:R 2500 LB LOAD

COPRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark lisosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its conmon law copyrights and property right in
thesenstruments of service. This document is
not toe reproduced, altered or copied in any
form ¢ manner without first the express written
permision and consent of Mark Disosway.

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS _
SN-4  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURALy |
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS :

SWS =5.0"

-1465 # |

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTATALLED AT (2) HTS20 TOP g |
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRU‘?USS DRAWINGS. HTT4 BOTTOM GIRDER TRUSS

SN_5 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PELER BCSI1-03 RN S S PRI it il oo oo SRS

BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-k; go ¢ BCSI-B3 (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS i B

ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, W
TRUSS PACKAGE  WITH THE SEALED CENTERED UNDER TRUSS

\ 716 # CERTFICATION: | hereby certify that | have

P 1 5 < B B ~ ) ~ P 11 examied this plan, and that the applicable

\ S el W - portios of the plan, relating to wind engineering
’ o compt with the 7th Edition Florida

— e S N N TN 111 Buildig Code Residential (2020)

4 SPF #2 STUDS @ 12" QC L to thesest of my knowledge.

L] .Z
FOR 11" WALLS (TYP.) LIMIT.TION: This design is valid for one
. buildig, at specified location.

HEADER LEGEND

|(2) 2X6X0",1J 1K|=——— HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (1 (UN.O))
4 A | |

MARIﬁEg?m\QIﬁ@EE 53915
. Rl

L A0 e AT Ay 8y
8 A ! . P

- 2.5 %,

. - o
| (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS o
CENTERED UNDER'YRUSS

GIRDER TRUSS

NUMBEROFK|NGSTUDS(FULLLLLENGTH) B = 5T L e e e T B IR SRisliimuEmiEy AR B R E ST

NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDE)eR HEADER) (2) 1.75"X9.25"X16'LVL,2J 4K |
SPAN OF HEADER \

T
I
|

1136 LB UPLIFT HTS20 TO |
SIMPSON SDWC15450 BOTT
(6) (3 IN EACH STUD)
w/ ANCHOR BOLT WITHIN 6" .

SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL

NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER \

——(2) MSTA24, 18-10d HEADER TO JACKS
HTT4 TO FOUNDATION

SWS =13.0°
SWS = 12.25°

Wednesday, May 5, 2021

(2) 2X10 SP #2

_F'
M

y
i
i

Mark Disosway P.E.

ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWAR[ [ | STRUCTURAL PLAN S 3 W it s,

TRANSVERSE LONGITUDUNAL [ SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" i i

ACTUAL 21396 LBF 26097 LBF = — o HTToIooIIoIIIIIIIIIATTET - glatg’;;lfgﬁgszozs
- : 2) 2X10 SP #2 : il :

REQUIRED 19938 LBF 9326 LBF () dissswaydesign@gmail.com

| SWS 56.83"

\ CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED JOB NUMBER:
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
SEE PORCH FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE 210663

POST DETAIL (TYPICAL) JOB #2253492 S 3
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